

**ADDENDUM
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
SEPTEMBER 26, 2001
CITY OF DALLAS
1500 MARILLA
COUNCIL CHAMBERS, CITY HALL
DALLAS, TEXAS 75201
9:00 A.M.**

ADDITIONS:

ITEMS FOR INDIVIDUAL CONSIDERATION

1. Authorize the rejection of bids received for janitorial services at the Morton H. Meyerson Symphony Center and authorize the re-advertisement for new bids - Financing: No cost consideration to the City
2. Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the contract with HNTB Corporation for the development of additional alternative land use scenarios in order to expedite completion of the Trinity River Corridor Comprehensive Land Use Plan - \$118,904, from \$924,957 to \$1,043,861 - Financing: 1998 Bond Funds
3. Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 7 to the contract with Phillips Swager Associates to provide additional design services for equipment and interior finish modifications to the building shell and interior finish-out construction contracts for the new Jack Evans Police Headquarters facility - \$183,820, from \$4,885,211 to \$5,069,031 - Financing: 1995 Bond Funds
4. Authorize Supplemental Agreement No. 1 to the professional services contract with the law firm of Case Carter Salyers & Henry, P.C., for additional legal services and related expenses necessary in the lawsuit styled Jill Muncy, Pamela Walt, Douglas Kowalski, and Donald Whitten v. City of Dallas, City Manager Teodoro Benavides, Assistant City Manager Charles Daniels and Chief of Police Terrell Bolton, Civil Action Number 3:99-CV-2960-P, consolidated with Robert Jackson, John Holt, Marlin Price, and Willie Taylor v. City of Dallas, Texas, City Manager Teodoro Benavides, Assistant City Manager Charles Daniels and Chief of Police Terrell Bolton, Civil Action Number 3:00-CV-588-H, and any other proceedings relating to the subject matter of this lawsuit - Not to exceed \$200,000, from \$100,000 to \$300,000 - Financing: Current Funds

**ADDENDUM
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
SEPTEMBER 26, 2001**

CORRECTIONS:

65. An ordinance amending Chapters 15C, 15D, 18, and 28 of the Dallas City Code to increase various fees and charges relating to ~~Emergency Ambulance Services, Auto Pound Fees and Sanitation Fees~~ residential alarm permits, emergency ambulance service, solid waste collection and disposal, and the auto pound; to provide for the use of rollcarts in the collection of municipal solid waste; and to provide decal requirements for dumpsters and roll-off containers serviced by private solid waste collection services - Estimated Revenue: ~~\$12,860,000~~ \$14,393,500
66. An ordinance amending Chapter 49 of the Dallas City Code to adjust rates for water and wastewater services for Dallas and customer cities, effective October 1, 2001 - Estimated Revenue: ~~\$12,100,000.00~~ \$9,100,000